
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12080 11866 11647 11448 11230 11022 10842 10726 10589 10524 10436 10374 10345 10352 10134 9708 9788 10107 10351 10761 11042 11341 11614 11694 274,495
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -344
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 822

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 689 689 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 689 689 689 689 689 16,334
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 689 689 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 689 689 689 689 689 16,334
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 691 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 691 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 691 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 691 683 675 670 665 661 659 659 646 618 624 644 659 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(gas) 196 157 148 168 243 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,730
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 3,291
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 211 219 215 192 189 197 203 219 219 219 219 219 5,200
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 211 219 215 192 189 197 203 219 219 219 219 219 5,200
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 123 123 123 105 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 106 2,521
PAKABK1B 123 123 123 123 105 103 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 106 2,520
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 331 323 306 295 290 308 297 255 250 264 276 360 357 360 360 360 8,245
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,350
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,350
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 135 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 135 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 134 130 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 185 173 141 129 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 132 185 190 190 4,030
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 185 173 141 129 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 132 185 190 190 4,028
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 185 173 141 129 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 132 185 189 189 4,027
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,294
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 336 322 299 291 274 267 254 247 243 256 247 215 212 222 232 297 293 334 337 337 7,461
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 318 308 291 280 273 292 281 234 228 244 258 318 340 346 346 346 7,871
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 338 318 308 291 280 273 292 281 234 228 244 259 319 340 348 348 348 7,904
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 16,680
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 4,104
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 3,176
GLGRBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 151 151 151 2,104
GLGRBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 151 151 151 2,104
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 98 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,630
KNYR 2 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201
SYPS 1 100 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 115 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 956 1031 991 991 900 1005 1185 1301 1438 1503 1591 1653 1682 1675 1839 2295 2239 1920 1590 1180 1201 902 998 918 27,899

TOTAL GEN 12032 11818 11599 11400 11182 10974 10794 10678 10541 10476 10388 10326 10297 10304 10086 9660 9740 10059 10389 10799 11080 11379 11652 11732 273,729
*** GLGR BLK on standby from 2200 hrs (29/9) - 1000 hrs (30/9) due to transmission outage. 
*** EGAT import 86 MW (HVAC) from 08:00-1200 hrs(TST)

30-Sep-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11667 11632 11618 11733 11814 11866 11881 11874 11850 11797 11648 11445 11372 11362 11647 12544 12819 12843 12814 12778 12695 12599 12463 12208 274,495
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC -86 -86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -344
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 822

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,334
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,334
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(gas) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 146 140 140 140 140 199 174 198 253 217 200 188 202 150 3,730
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,200
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,200
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 106 106 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 100 100 100 105 106 108 107 106 107 107 106 106 106 2,521
PAKABK1B 106 106 104 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 100 100 100 105 106 108 107 106 107 107 106 106 106 2,520
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,245
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,350
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,350
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,083
SGB3GT31 189 189 180 189 189 188 188 189 189 188 185 140 127 126 186 197 213 203 191 199 207 191 188 194 4,030
SGB3GT32 189 189 180 189 189 188 188 189 189 188 185 140 127 126 185 197 212 203 191 199 206 191 188 194 4,028
SGB3GT33 189 189 180 189 189 188 188 189 189 188 185 140 127 126 185 197 212 203 191 199 206 191 188 194 4,027
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,294
SKSPBK1 338 338 328 338 336 336 336 336 336 337 336 298 290 288 334 345 350 350 339 348 350 339 338 342 7,461
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 335 334 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,871
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 337 334 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,904
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 16,680
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 4,104
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,104
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,104
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 280
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 1,630
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 490
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 441
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 440
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 53 70 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 103 115 100 0 0 309
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 102 0 0 0 0 201
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 20 75 90 80 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 95 60 0 75 140 140 140 140 136 140 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 20 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 939 974 924 959 978 926 911 918 942 995 900 1097 1170 1180 901 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 27,899

TOTAL GEN 11711 11676 11576 11691 11772 11824 11839 11832 11808 11755 11606 11403 11330 11320 11599 12496 12771 12795 12766 12730 12647 12551 12415 12160 273,729
*** GLGR BLK on standby from 2200 hrs (29/9) - 1000 hrs (30/9) due to transmission outage. 
*** EGAT import 86 MW (HVAC) from 08:00-1200 hrs(TST)


